Jammu & Kashmir Housing Board



A/D Block, Green Belt Park, Gandhinagar, Jammu / Habitat Centre Bemina Bye Pass, Srinagar e-mail jkhousingboard@gmail.com – (0191-2431044)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Draw of Lots were held on 15.10.2024 at 11.30 AM at conference hall, J&K Housing Board Head Office, Green Belt Park, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for allotment of flat numbers and Block Numbers to the eligible applicants from available vacant flats in Affordable Rental Housing Complex (ARHC) complex at Sunjwan, Jammu under PMAY (Urban) Mission.

S. No	App No.	Applicant Name	Parentage	Mobile No.	Flat No
1	JKHB- ARH/2023/370	SAFDER HUSSAIN	ghulam mohd	9906866453	О3
2	JKHB- ARH/2023/456	HAMID UL HAQ	ABDUL HAQ	9797335630	ТЗ
3	JKHB- ARH/2023/619	RASHID IRSHAD	IRSHAD AHMED	7051072520	K15
4	JKHB- ARH/2023/716	HILAL AHMAD KUMAR	GH HASSAN KUMAR	9797267051	U1
5	JKHB- ARH/2023/717	PARVEEN KUMAR	TIRTH RAM	9796813637	N7
6	JKHB- ARH/2023/722	AMIR IQBAL KHAN	ALI ASGAR KHAN	9906322314	U3
7	JKHB- ARH/2023/727	MOHD IQBAL SOHIL	GUL MOHD SOHIL	6006084923	P15
8	JKHB- ARH/2023/797	Vikram Singh Shan	Lt. Shri Swami Raj Shan	9906272184	U4
9	JKHB- ARH/2023/801	Mohd asif	Mohd rashid	7006764117	M12
10	JKHB- ARH/2023/840	RUKSANA TANTRAY	GHULAM MOHD TANTRAY	9797861918	U2
11	JKHB- ARH/2023/885	Mohd Rafiq	Hussain Mohd	7780812704	N14
12	JKHB- ARH/2023/916	shah imran bohroo	gh.rasool bohroo	9149700169	H10

All the allottees are herby informed to take the possession of the flat at ARHC, Sunjwan, Jammu after signing Rental Agreement with the J&K Housing Board by or before 31.10.2024 failing which their allotment shall be cancelled without any further notice.

No: HB/PMAY/7067028/ 5269

Dated: 22-10-2024